ADP1851-EVALZ User Guide
UG-443
One Technology Way P.O. Box 9106 Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. Tel: 781.329.4700 Fax: 781.461.3113 www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADP1851 Step-Down DC-to-DC Controller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 9 V to 15 V

UG-443 ADP1851-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
1 C1 OS-CON 150 µF 20 V Sanyo 20SEP150M
2 C4, C5 Capacitor ceramic 10 µF 25 V 10% X7R 1210 Murata GRM32DR71E106KA12
2 C6, C7 Capacitor ceramic 0.1 µF 25 V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
1 C8 Open
1 C9 Capacitor ceramic 620 pF C0G/NP0 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H621JA01D
1 C10 Capacitor ceramic 75 pF C0G/NP0 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H750JA01D
2 C12, C18 POSCAP 330 µF 2.5 V 7 mΩ Sanyo 2R5TPE330M7
2 C16, C17 Capacitor ceramic 47 µF 10 V X5R 1210 Murata GRM32ER61A476KE20L
1 C19 Capacitor ceramic 1500 pF X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H152KA01D
2 C20, C23 Capacitor ceramic 1 µF 25 V X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E105KA12D
3 JP1, JP2, JP5 Jumper, Header 3, 0.100' Samtec TSW-150-07-G-S
1 JP4 Jumper, Header 2, 0.100' Samtec TSW-150-07-G-S
1 JP8 Solder bridge
1 L1 Inductor 0.3 µH 0.5 mΩ, ISAT = 53 A, IRMS = 42 A Coilcraft SER1408-301ME
2 Q1, Q2 N MOSFET, 30 V, 5.2 mΩ Infineon BSC052N03LS
2 Q3, Q4 N MOSFET, 30 V, 2.6 mΩ Infineon BSC0902NS
8 R1, R3, R5, R8, R9,
R13,R20, R23
Open
1 R6 Resistor 140 kΩ 1% Vishay CRCW0603140KFKEA
1 R7 Resistor 1.15 kΩ 1% Vishay CRCW06031K15FKEA
3 R10, R19, R26 Resistor 0 Ω  Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
3 R12, R17, R29 Resistor 2.0 Ω 1% Vishay CRCW0602R00FKEA
1 R14 Resistor 20 Ω Vishay CRCW060320R0FKEA
1 R15 Resistor 21.0 kΩ 1% Vishay CRCW060321K0FKEA
1 R18 Resistor 4.99 kΩ 1% Vishay CRCW06034K99FKEA
1 R21 Resistor 2.49 kΩ 1% Vishay CRCW06032K49FKEA
13 TP1, TP2, TP5, TP6, TP8,
TP9, TP10, TP11, TP12,
TP13, TP14, TP16, TP18
Test points, header 0.100"  Samtec TSW-150-07-G-S